MERIDIAN RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT (MRMD) MERIDIAN RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 2018 SUBDISTRICT (MRMD 2018 Subdistrict) BUDGET WORKSHOP AGENDA

Board of Directors	<u>Office</u>	Term Expiration
Robert Guevara	President	May 2025
Michael Paul	Vice President	May 2027
Ryan Flood	Treasurer	May 2027
Richard Wenzel	Secretary	May 2027
Wayne Reorda	Asst. Secretary	May 2025

DATE: Tuesday, November 12, 2024

TIME: 5:30 p.m.

PLACE: Meridian Ranch Recreation Center

10301 Angeles Road Peyton, CO 80831

Meeting will be conducted in person only.

I. ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS:

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance

II. FINANCIAL ITEMS:

- A. Workshop on Proposed 2025 Budgets (No Action)
 - 1. Presentation by Staff
 - 2. Questions and Discussion by Board Members
 - 3. Questions and Comments from Public
 - 4. Staff Wrap-up

III. DIRECTOR ITEMS:

A.

V. ADJOURNMENT:

The next regular meeting of the Boards is scheduled for Wednesday, December 3, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. at the Meridian Ranch Recreation Center, 10301 Angeles Road, Peyton, Colorado 80831.